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INLAND REVENUE

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928,
and the Coinage Act, 1971 of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern
Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four
Weeks ended Saturday, the 10th day of January, 1998.

Name and Title
as set forth on

Licence

The Bank of Ireland

First Trust Bank

The Northern Bank
Limited

The Ulster Bank
Limited

The National Bank
Limited

Name of
Firm

The Governor and
Company of the
Bank of Ireland

AIB Group (UK)
PLC, trading as
First Tmst Bank

The Northern Bank
Limited

The Ulster Bank
Limited

The National Bank
Limited

Approved
Offices

Belfast
Londonderry

Belfast
Londonderry

Belfast
Londonderry

Belfast

Belfast
Londonderry

Circulation
authorised

hy the
Bankers

(Northern
Ireland)

Act, 1928

£

t 793,660

t 302,448

594.000

321,274

120,000

Average Circulation
during 4 weeks
ended as above

£5 and
Upwards

£

239,538,774

190,993,500

245,343,091

179,197,489

41,835

Under £5

£

277,736

—

440,805

72,098

19,672

Total

£

239,816,510

190,993.500

245,783,896

179,269,586

61,507

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

during 4 weeks as above

*Gold and
Bank of
England

Notes

£

238.217,455

195,532,188

247,518,533

181,058,008

65,000

Coin other
than
Gold

£

3,005,393

1.851,198

2,605,493

4.244,235

Total

£

241,222,808

197.383,386

250,124,026

185,302,243

65,000

I hereby certify that each of the bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond
that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold Coin
not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated: 27th day of January, 1998. K. S. HODGSON,
Registrar of Bank Returns.

t These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9( 1) of the Currency and Bank
Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

STATUTORY NOTICES TO
CREDITORS AND OTHERS

TRUSTEE ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND) 1958

In the Estate of Cormac Thomas Hamill, Deceased, late of 43
Somerton Park, Belfast.

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 28 of the Trustee
Act (Northern Ireland) 1958 that all Creditors, Beneficiaries and
other persons having any claims against or interest in the Estate
of the above-named Deceased who died on the 12th day of July,
1997, are hereby required to send on or before the 15th day of
April, 1998, particulars of such claims or interests to the
undersigned Solicitors for the Personal Representative of the
Deceased.

And Notice is hereby further given that after the said 15th day
of April, 1998, the said Personal Representative will proceed to
convey or distribute the property of the said Deceased amongst
the parties entitled thereto having regard only to the claims and
demands of which particulars have been received.
Dated this 28th day of January, 1998.

McCartan Turkington Breen,
Solicitors for the Personal Representative,
Chancery House,
88 Victoria Street,
Belfast BT1 3GN.

In the Estate of John Keenan, Deceased, late of 20 Edentrumley
Road, Mayobridge, Newry, County Down.

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 28 of the Trustee
Act (Northern Ireland) 1958 that all creditors, beneficiaries and
other persons having any claims against or interest in the Estate
of the above-named Deceased who died on the 17th day of
November 1997, are hereby required to send on or before 8th day
of May 1998, particulars of such claims or interest to the
undersigned Solicitors for the Personal Representative of the
Deceased.

And Notice is hereby given that after the said 8th day of May
1998, the said Personal Representatives will proceed to convey
or distribute the property of the said Deceased among the parties
entitled thereto having regard only to the claims and demands of
which particulars shall have been received

Dated this 29th day of January, 1998.

Stephen Begley & Co..
Solicitors for Terence Murnion

the Personal Representative,
9 Merchants Quay,
Newry, Co. Down.


