INLAND REVENUE

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1971 of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 10th day of January, 1998.

Name and Title as set forth on Licence	Name of Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928	Average Circulation during 4 weeks ended as above			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during 4 weeks as above		
				£5 and Upwards	Under £5	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold	Total
The Bank of Ireland			£	£	£	£	£	£	£
	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland	Belfast Londonderry	† 793,660	239,538,774	277,736	239,816,510	238,217,415	3,005,393	241,222,808
First Trust Bank	AIB Group (UK) PLC, trading as First Trust Bank	Belfast Londonderry	† 302,448	190,993,500	_	190,993,500	195,532,188	1,851,198	197,383,386
The Northern Bank Limited	The Northern Bank Limited	Belfast Londonderry	594,000	245,343,091	440,805	245,783,896	247,518,533	2,605,493	250,124,026
The Ulster Bank Limited	The Ulster Bank Limited	Belfast	321,274	179,197,489	72,098	179,269,586	181,058,008	4.244,235	185,302,243
The National Bank Limited	The National Bank Limited	Belfast Londonderry	120,000	41,835	19,672	61,507	65,000	_	65,000

I hereby certify that each of the bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated: 27th day of January, 1998.

K. S. HODGSON,

Registrar of Bank Returns.

- † These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.
- * This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

Public Notices

STATUTORY NOTICES TO CREDITORS AND OTHERS

TRUSTEE ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND) 1958

In the Estate of Cormac Thomas Hamill, Deceased, late of 43 Somerton Park, Belfast.

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 28 of the Trustee Act (Northern Ireland) 1958 that all Creditors, Beneficiaries and other persons having any claims against or interest in the Estate of the above-named Deceased who died on the 12th day of July, 1997, are hereby required to send on or before the 15th day of April, 1998, particulars of such claims or interests to the undersigned Solicitors for the Personal Representative of the Deceased.

And Notice is hereby further given that after the said 15th day of April, 1998, the said Personal Representative will proceed to convey or distribute the property of the said Deceased amongst the parties entitled thereto having regard only to the claims and demands of which particulars have been received.

Dated this 28th day of January, 1998.

McCartan Turkington Breen,
Solicitors for the Personal Representative,
Chancery House,
88 Victoria Street,
Belfast BT1 3GN.

In the Estate of John Keenan, Deceased, late of 20 Edentrumley Road, Mayobridge, Newry, County Down.

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 28 of the Trustee Act (Northern Ireland) 1958 that all creditors, beneficiaries and other persons having any claims against or interest in the Estate of the above-named Deceased who died on the 17th day of November 1997, are hereby required to send on or before 8th day of May 1998, particulars of such claims or interest to the undersigned Solicitors for the Personal Representative of the Deceased.

And Notice is hereby given that after the said 8th day of May 1998, the said Personal Representatives will proceed to convey or distribute the property of the said Deceased among the parties entitled thereto having regard only to the claims and demands of which particulars shall have been received

Dated this 29th day of January, 1998.

Stephen Begley & Co..
Solicitors for Terence Murnion
the Personal Representative,
9 Merchants Quay,
Newry, Co. Down.